12+ Credit Hour Fee Schedule Fall 2025- Spring 2026 for UG (Differential) In-State Students Per Semester
[ [ [ i i
Traditional Dorms - Double per student Traditional Dorms-Single
Tuition $3.975.88 Tuition $3,975.88
Room $1,553 Room $2,290
Mail Box $82 Mail Box $82
Laundry $70 Laundry $70
Meals $2,096 Meals $2,096
Total $7,776.88 Total $8,513.88
Richmond Apartments
Cost per student
|
Tuition $3.975.88 Tuition [ $3.975.88)
Room (Double Apt) $2,606 Room (Sinale Apt) $2.900
Mail Box $82 Mail Box $82
Laundry $70 Laundry $70]
Meals $2,096 Meals $2.096
Total $8,829.88 Total $9,123.88
Campus Evolutions
Cost per student
Tuition $3.975.88
Room 4Bd/2Bath $3.302
Mail Box 82
Laundry 70
Meals $2,096
Total $9,525.88
Tiger Village cost per student-10 month lease
One Room/2 Beds 4 Bdrm Suite 2 Bdrm Suite
Tuition $3.975.88 Tuition $3,975.88 Tuition $3,975.88
Room $2.774 Room $3,302 Room $3,828
Mail Box $82 Mail Box $82 Mail Box $82
Laundry $70; Laundry $70] Laundry $70]
Meals $2,096 Meals $2,096 Meals $2,096
Total $8,997.88 Total $9,525.88 Total $10,051.88
Steeple Glen West Campus cost per student
House/Private Bath
Tuition $3.975.88 Tuition $3.975.88|
Room $3,900 Room $3,605
Mail Box $82 Mail Box $82
Laundry $70 Laundry $70
Meals $2,096 Meals $2,096
Total $10,123.88 Total $9,828.88
| |
West Campus cost per student
Bungalow 2Bd Bungalow Private House Style
Tuition $3,975.88 Tuition $3,975.88 Tuition $3,975.88
Room $2,354 Room $3,172 Room $3,270
ail Box 82 lail Box $82 lail Box $82
Laundry 70 Laundry $70 Laundry $70
eals $2,096 eals $2,096 leals $2,096
Total $8,577.88 Total $9,395.88 Total $9,493.88
I. ADDITIONAL COMMON FEES
A Students who register during the |ate registration period will be assessed a $50 late fee.
B Nursing Clinical Students are assessed a $300-$415 nursing course fee per course.
Cc International Students are assessed a $65 student service fee.
D International Students are assessed an international student insurance fee (rates vary depending on your age) per senester
E Grambling Resources and Materials Book Bundle $24 per credit hour - Undergraduate Students only. ‘ ‘
F Di stance Learning Students are assessed a $80 di stance | earning fee per course. ‘ ‘

GSU Nel net nonthly tuition payment plan - $55 nonrefundable enrollment fee per semester. Up to $30 nonrefundable returned payment fee if a paynment

G is returned.

H Chemistry Lab Fee $5 per course; Social Wrk Lab Fee $50 per course; Physics Lab Fee $4-$5 per course.

! Student Parking Decals: Fall $14/Spring $11/ Sunmer $7

II. REFUND POLICY

A
Students who officially withdraw on or before the 14th class day for Fall / Spring Terms or the 7th class day for the Summer terms may be refunded
100% of Tuition and related fees. Room Fees, mailbox fees and meal plans may be refunded on a pro-rata basis for any student who officially
withdraws on or before the 14th class day for Fall/Spring or the 7th class day for Summer.

B

All student refunds are paid via Direct Deposit or a check will be mailed the current address on file with the university.

III. RESIDENT HALL AND RELATED FEES ‘ ‘ ‘

A Students requesting Dormtory-styled housing nust pay a non-refundable $200 housing application fee.

B No refunds are calculated for official withdrawals occurring after the 14th class days for regular sessions and 7th class day for summer terms
respectively.

v, omms I N N [

Pl ease reference the University Catalog or contact the Student Account's Office for other fees and fee related information.

xxxxxw¥¥+Fees are subject to change without notice****+*++*x
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12+ Credit Hour Fee Schedule Fall 2025 - Spring 2026 for UG (Differential) Out of State Students Per Semester
[ | I I I

Traditional Dorms - Double per student Traditional Dorms-Single
Tuition $8,487.38 Tuition $8,487.38
Room $1.553 Room $2,290
Mail Box $82 Mail Box $82
Laundry $70 Laundry $70]
Meals $2,096 Meals $2,096
Total $12,288.38 Total $13,025.38

Richmond Apartments

Cost per student

Tuition $8.487.38 Tuition [ $8.487.38|
Room (Double Apt) $2,606 Room (Sinale Apt) $2.900
Mail Box $82 Mail Box $82
Laundry $70 Laundry $70]
Meals $2,096 Meals $2.096
Total $13,341.38 Total $13,635.38

Campus Evolutions

Cost per student

Tuition $8.,487.38
Room 4Bd/2Bath $3.302
Mail Box $82
Laundry $70
Meals $2.096
Total $14,037.38
Tiger Village cost per student-10 month lease
One Room/2 Beds 4 Bdrm Suite 2 Bdrm Suite
Tuition $8.487.38 Tuition $8,487.38 Tuition $8,487.38
Room $2.774] Room $3,302 Room $3,828]
Mail Box $82 Mail Box $82 Mail Box $82
Laundry $70; Laundry $70] Laundry $70]
Meals $2,096! Meals $2,006 Meals $2,006
Total $13,509.38 Total $14,037.38 Total $14,563.38
Steeple Glen West Campus cost per student

House/Private Bath

Tuition $8.487.38 Tuition $
Room $3.900 Room $3.605
Mail Box $82; Mail Box $82

Laundry $70 Laundry $70|
Meals $2,096 Meals $2.096
Total $14,635.38 Total $14,340.38

West Campus cost per student

Bungalow 2Bd Bungalow Private House Style
Tuition $8,487.38 Tuition $8,487.38 Tuition $8,487.38
Room $2,354 Room $3,172 Room $3,270
ail Box $82 lail Box $82 lail Box $82
Laundry $70 Laundry $70 Laundry $70
eals $2,096 eals $2,096 eals $2,096
Total $13,089.38 Total $13,907.38 Total $14,005.38
I. ADDITIONAL COMMON FEES

A Students who register during the late registration period will be assessed a $50 late fee.

B Nursing Clinical Students are assessed a $300-$415 nursing course fee per course.

Cc International Students are assessed a $65 student service fee.

D International Students are assessed an international student insurance fee (rates vary depending on your age) per senester

Grambling Resources and Materials Book Bundle $24 per credit hour - Undergraduate Students only. ‘

Di stance Learning Students are assessed a $80 di stance |earning fee per course. ‘ ‘

GSU Nel net nonthly tuition payment plan - $55 nonrefundable enrollment fee per semester. Up to $30 nonrefundable returned payment fee if a paynment
is returned.

Chenmistry Lab Fee $5 per course; Social Wrk Lab Fee $50 per course; Physics Lab Fee $4-$5 per course.

ER)

Student Parking Decals: Fall $14/Spring $11/ Sumer $7

II. REFUND POLICY

A
Students who officially withdraw on or before the 14th class day for Fall / Spring Terms or the 7th class day for the Summer terns may be refunded
100% of Tuition and rel ated fees. Room Fees, mailbox fees and meal plans may be refunded on a pro-rata basis for any student who officially
withdraws on or before the 14th class day for Fall/Spring or the 7th class day for Summer.

B

Al'l student refunds are paid via Direct Deposit or a check will be mailed the current address on file with the university.

ITTI RESIDENT HALL AND RELATED FEES ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

A Students requesting Dormtory-styled housing nust pay a non-refundable $200 housing application fee.

B No refunds are calculated for official withdrawals occurring after the 14th class days for regular sessions and 7th class day for surmer terns
respectively.
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Pl ease reference the University Catalog or contact the Student Account's Office for other fees and fee related information.

**¥x¥xxxsvFees are subject to change without notice*******s%%
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